Hello neighbor, my name is
Michael Barden. I am a
victim of organized stalking
and harassment. It happens
right here in this
neighborhood and just about
everywhere I go. If you have
never heard of this, you
should go to my website
BARREDIN.US. There you
can find interviews with
former CIA, NSA, Dr’s,
Scientists, etc covering the
topic so you can further
understand what I am talking

about. Perpetrators of this
crime try to use the defense
of “the person is delusional”
to cover their crime when
they are confronted. That no
longer works as we have
more proof, government
documents, and sworn
affidavits from credible
people with knowledge of
this program than ever
before. Many intelligent
people are researching and
tracking the methods used
on targets right her in this

area. These methods are
known as “Standard
Operating Procedures”.
Standard operating
procedures can be tracked,
documented, and used in
court as proof beyond the
shadow of doubt by using
statistics. That being said,
Avondale and our little
neighborhood Glenhurst are
starting to become known
worldwide. Yes, people
around the world know
exactly what is going on

here. Approx 4 million
people so far if not more. It
will double within a few
months. That’s just my
videos. There are thousands
of other people doing the
same thing. People that
aren’t going to let this
happen anymore. You might
have no idea what I’m talking
about, or this might be
starting to sound familiar. If
it sounds familiar, it’s
because you are possibly
involved. You might have

been approached by a
government official at your
HOA meeting, Neighborhood
watch etc. They may have
given you some negative
information about a neighbor
and said something like “We
just need to keep an eye on
this person to make sure the
neighborhood is safe”.
These people are operating
in an illegal psychological
operation which is a violation
of 18 US code 241, and 242
(Conspiracy against rights

and deprivation of rights
under color of law). Also US
code 2261 (stalking). Also
the 1st, 4th, and 13th
amendments. I highly
recommend you find and
read these United States
laws and find a copy of the
Constitution. They pertain to
you. Even if you have a
government clearance that
states you can legally take
part in these psychological
operations, you are not
protected by your National

Security Letter. It is still a
crime against humanity. A
classified clearance does not
protect crimes against
humanity. The Nuremberg
trials proved that once
already. You should also
research the Nuremberg
trials if you don’t know what
happened there. Basically
the people taking part in the
Stasi Policing system were
eventually brought before a
judge and prosecuted for war
crimes. By the way the

Geneva Conventions state
that psychological warfare is
illegal, and is considered a
war crime. The people
arrested and charged were
“just doing their job”, and
“keeping the neighborhood
safe”. It’s much more than
that, and if you choose to
listen to the information I am
providing, you will be fully
aware of the entire program
you could be taking part in.
In December of 2017

Executive Order 13818 was
introduced to eradicate
government corruption, and
seize all assets from
unconstitutional government
infiltrators. It specifically
states that human trafficking
is the main objective to
eradicate. Organized
stalking and harassment or
gangstalking is 100% Human
trafficking. If citizens are
earning profit from another
citizen without their consent,
that is trafficking. Plain and

simple. It’s not that hard to
understand. That is the
reason I am reaching out to
my neighbors. You might
have been fooled by our
government. Imagine that?
That’s never happened
before right? I’ve seen this
while serving 15 years in the
United States Air Force.
Sometimes the government
lies to the troops. They tell
us we need to go fight for
freedom, then realize we’re
fighting for Oil or Opium.

Pure profit, not for freedom.
I don’t want to see my fellow
Americans fooled in this
same fashion. Our country
is being divided now like
never before, and I want to
do everything I can in my
power to help bring us back
together. Again, the EO
states that all perpetrators of
government corruption will
be prosecuted and all assets
will be stripped. That means
that everything a gangstalker
has earned will be seized.

Think about that for a
minute. Here is the link to
review Executive Order
13818.
https://www.whitehouse.gov/
presidential-actions/
executive-order-blockingproperty-persons-involvedserious-human-rights-abusecorruption/
On March 1, 2018 the
Uniform Code of Military
Justice (UCMJ) was updated

to allow the United States
Military to legally arrest and
detain American Citizens.
This Executive Order went
into place on Jan 1st, 2019.
Are you starting to see
what’s happening?
No what you want to do is go
to PACER.GOV and notice
how many sealed
indictments are going to be
served this year. On
average the United States
serves around 1,000 of these

indictments. This year there
are over 70,000 and
growing. Each of these
70,000 sealed indictments
can have up to 94 codefendants on them. Pull
out your calculator and see
what that adds up to. Mind
blowing isn’t it? How would
they arrest this many people
all at once? The answer is
with a Military Tribunal. Our
troops and supplies from
several bases around the
world have been Brough

back to the US for
“deployment”. Why would
they be sending gear and
troops back to the US to
“deploy”? For a military
tribunal of course. It’s all
right in front of your face if
you choose to be aware and
do a little research. If this is
the first time you are hearing
of this crime, I know it’s
tough to absorb. It sounds
like a weird movie. Just
remember that reality is
stranger than fiction

sometimes. If you have any
questions about this at all,
please message me at my
website BARREDIN.US.
We know who is responsible,
we know where the funding
comes from, we know which
laws have been violated, and
we are taking action in court
as you are reading this. My
affidavit has been submitted
as part of a class action
lawsuit against this crime. I
personally have names,

addresses, and documented
proof to show the
harassment in our
neighborhood and other
areas.
If you would like to know who
the main perpetrators of this
crime are, just read this short
book by Richard Lighthouse
who is a former NASA
engineer. Richard is a
Targeted Individual like
myself. With the help of
GOOD police officer

whistleblowers, he has
identified crushing evidence
to finally prosecute the Nazi
leaders of this program. Yes,
Nazi. Hitler did the same
thing with less technology.
Whether you are involved in
this program or not, you
should read this book. It will
affect you in one way or
another eventually no matter
who you are.
https://
www.smashwords.com/

books/view/914461

I served 15 years in the Air
Force. 5 as a Crash Fire
Rescue Firefighter. 10 years
as a journalist. Do these
sound like the jobs that a
violent person would take
part in? Saving lives and
doing my best to present the
truth to the public I swore an
oath to protect with my life?
Think about it? Did I talk
about things people in power

did not want me to talk
about? Yes. Am I still doing
everything I can to protect
this country from enemies
forgiven and domestic by
providing pertinent
information to my fellow
citizens? Yes. Use common
sense, think for yourself,
stop being fooled with fear.
Have a GREAT day.

